INFORMATION FOR NEW ENTRANTS — JUET GUNA

Nearest Airport:
Bhopal — 188 KM

Nearest Railway
Stations:

(1) Ruthiyai- 12 KM
(2) Guna- 32 KM

Reach JUET by Road

Tonk
" sawai Madhopur

_OGwalior,

It is well connected with the Road and situated on
the National Highway No. 3 Agra-Bombay
National Highway (A-B Road). You can get

frequent bus services from Gwalior & Jhansi (Via A i
Shivpuri) to Guna. From Guna take any local Kota e
transport (Bus/ Taxi) to JUET (Jaypee University) i
which is about 32 km from Guna Bus Stand. ;
: : (O Guna, Madhya Pradesh
If you are travelling from Indore or Bhopal side, '(J,f ngei'n"ég',‘}'ﬁ;‘v’?n Bharsula, Ragh:.:garh
take Bus going to Guna/ Gwalior. The University - Technology - /% et
is on the right hand side which is about 30 KM ' ik ¥ O ,g;r;,';h““éuh_
form Binaganj and 61 km from Biaora and is 5 Madhya Pradesh O hursi sagar |
km before Vijaipur (GAIL/NFL). | o Y Nateran= Gyaraspur Garhak
sVidisha AH 43

Note:- Direct Bus service to Guna/University is
available from Bhopal, Indore, — Gwalior, Sehore, Madhya PradeshO® @Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

Kanpur, Jhansi & Shivpuri. R Narsint
Hoshangabad,
e grudare; Madliya Fragesi Madhya Pradesh
Distance (KM) on Road Mhow Harda ®
Guna | Ruthyai | JUET | Gwalior | Indore Bhopal Jhansi
Guna 0 20 32 215 290 220 195
Ruthiyai 20 0 12 235 270 200 215
JUET Guna 32 12 0 247 258 188 227

By Train

From Guna/ Ruthiyai you may easily get local transport (Taxi/ Bus) and reach JUET Raghogarh. Tell
taxi/auto/bus to drop you at Jaypee University of Engineering and Technology, Raghogarh. The following
Trains passes through Guna and Ruthiyai :



Railway Time Table at Guna

UP

Train No. [Train Name From Up to Arrival [Departure [Days of Run
21125A  |Indore-Bhind Exp. Indore Bhind 03.00 03.10 'Wed, Sat, Sun
11125 Ratlam-Gwalior Exp. Indore Gwalior 03.00 03.10 Mon, Tue, Thu, Fri
51613 Kota-Katni Pass. Koat Katni 23.45 23.55 Daily
19053 Surat- Mujhaffarpur Exp. via Bina  [Surat Mujhaffarpur 20.10.  [20.20 Fri
14309B  |Ujjain-Dehradun Exp. Ujjain Dehradun 20.10 20.20 Wed, Thu
15046 Okha-Ghorakhpur Exp. via Bina Okha Ghorakhpur [20.10 20.20 Mon
59821 Kota-Bhind Pass. Kota Bhind 04.00 05.45 Daily
12182 Jaipur-Jabalpur S Exp. Jaipur Jabalpur 00.45 00.50 Daily
59341 INagdah-Bina Pass. INagdah -Bina 19.35 19.45 Daily
18208 Jaipur-Durg Exp. Jaipur Durg 05.15 05.25 Wed
54812 Jhodhpur-Bhopal Fast Pass. Jhodhpur Bhopal 03.25 03.35 Daily
51608 Guna-Bina Pass. Guna Bina 09.45 09.45 Daily
19167 Ahemdabad- Banaras Exp. Ahemdabad [Banaras 11.10 11.20 Tue, Wed, Fri, Sun
19165 Ahemdabad-Darbhanga Exp. Ahemdabad [Darbhanga 11.10 11.20 Mon, Thu, Sat
13424 Ajmer-Bhagalpur Exp. Ajmer Bhagalpur 16.30 16.40 Sat
11702 Indore-Jabalpur Exp.via Malkhedi  |Indore Jabalpur 09.50 10.00 Sun,Tue,Fri
51611 Kota-Bina Pass. Kota Bina 13.20 14.30 Daily
51884 Gwalior-Bina Pass. Gwalior Bina 13.55 14.25 Daily
51610 Guna-Bina Pass. Guna Bina 18.55 18.55 Daily
19608 Madar-kolokata Exp. via Malkhedi |[Madar Jn Kolokata 05.55 06.05 Tue
12198 Gwalior-Bhopal Intercity Gwalior Bhopal 10.25 10.40 Mon,Tue, Thu, Fri, Sat
19660 \Udaipur-Shalimar Exp. [Udaipur Shalimar 05.55 06.05 Sat
14317 Indore- Dehradun Exp. via Gwalior |Indore Dehradun 21.20 21.30 Sat, Sun
19325 Indore- Amritsar Exp. Indore IAmritsar 21.20 21.30 Tue,Fri

Down
Train No. Train Name From Up to Arrival |Departure [Days of Run
21126A  |Bhind-Indore Exp. Bhind Indore 00.45 00.55 Mon, Thu, Sun
11126 Gwalior-Ratlam Exp. Gwalior Indore 00.45 00.55 Tue, Wed, Fri, Sat
51614 Katni murwara-Kota Pass. katni Kota 00.50 01.15 Daily
19054 Mujhaffarpur-Surat Exp. by Bina  [Mujhaffarpur [Surat 03.40 03.45 Tue
14310 Dehradun-Ujjain Exp. via Bina Dehradun  [Ujjain 03.35 03.45 Wed, Thu
15045 Gorakhpur-Okha Exp. via Bina Gorakhpur  |Okha 03.35 03.40 Fri
59822 Bhind-Kota Pass. Bhind Kota 02.30 02.40 Daily
12181 Jabalpur-Jaipur S.Exp. Jabalpur Jaipur 04.15 04.20 Daily
59342 Bina-Nagdah Pass. Bina Nagdah 07.00 07.15 Daily
18213 Durg-Jaipur Exp. Durg Jaipur 07.25 07.35 Mon
14814 Bhopal-jodhpur Fast Pass. Bhopal Jodhpur 22.35 22.45 Daily
51607 Bina-Guna Pass. Bina Guna 09.15  |.......... Daily
19168 Banaras-Ahemdabad Exp. 'Varanasi lAhemdabad |12.00 12.10 Mon, Wed, Fri, Sat
19106 Darbhanga-Ahemdabad Exp. Darbhanga |[Ahemdabad [12.00 12.10 Tue, Thu, Sun
13423 Bhagalpur-Ajmer Exp. Bhagalpur  |Ajmer 12.35 12.45 Fri
17701 Jabalpur-Indore Exp. via Malkhedi |Jabalpur Indore 13.40 13.50 Mon, Thu, Sat
51612 Bina-Kota Pass. Bina Kota 13.10 13.20 Daily
51883 Bina-Gwalior Pass. Bina Gwalior 15.00 15.20 Daily
51609 Bina-Guna Pass. Bina Guna 18.05  |......... Daily
19607 Kolkata-Ajmer Pass. via Malkhedi |Kolkata Ajmer 18.15 18.25 Fri
12197 Bhopal-Gwalior Intercity Bhopal Gwalior 19.30 19.45 Mon, Tue, Thu, Fri, Sat
19659 Shalimar-Udaipur Exp. Shalimar Udaipur 21.10 21.20 Mon
14318 Dehradun-Indore Exp. via Gwalior |Dehradun  |Indore 23.05 23.15 Fri, Sat
19326 \Amritsar-Indore Exp. via Gwalior  |Amritsar Indore 18.55 19.05 Sun, Thu

* Please check the current Timetable.
One can easily reach JUET campus from Gwalior, Bhopal, Indore, Bina and Guna

Buses are also available from Delhi, Kanpur, Lucknow, Indore, Bhopal, Gwalior to reach JUET Guna.




